Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
8th Revised Page A-77
Cancels 7th Revised Page A-77

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
10. Business Sense (M)
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)
.3 Data Business Sense

Term Commitment

Non-Term 1 year 2 year *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$0.00 $.2520
*$25.00 $.2520 $.2450 $.2390 $.2370
#%$50.00 $.2520 $.2450 $.2390 ©
*$100.00 $.2500 $.2420 $.2370 $.2340
#%$200.00 $.2450 $.2390 $.2340 $.2320 ©

#$500.00  $.2450 $.2390 $.2340 $.2320
#$750.00  $.2450 $.2390 $.2340
#$2000.00  $.2320 $.2280 $.2230
#$4000.00  $.2230 $.2180 $.2140 ©

* The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment
and the $25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be
available to existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however
existing customer contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time
period.

# Effective July 20, 2006, Business Sense $50, $200, $500, $750, $2000 and $4000 (N)
Commitment Levels are no longer offered to new customers. In addition, existing Business
Sense customers may either remain on their existing plan and commitment level or, at their
election, switch to any other plan available to new customers, subject to eligibility

requirements. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
06-20-06 Manager — State Tariffs 07-20-06
Cancelled 6450 Sprint Parkway -
November 8, 2006 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Flled
Missouri Public Missouri Public

Service Commission Service Commission



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

7th Revised Page A-77
Cancels 6th Revised Page A-77

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

10. Business SenseSM

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

.3 Data Business Sense

Term Commitment

Non-Term | vear 2 year *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$00.00 $.2520 (D

$25.00 $.2520 $.2450 $.2390 $.2370
$50.00 $.2520 $.2450 $.2390
*100.00 $.2500 $.2420 $.2370 $.2340
$200.00 $.2450 $.2390 $.2340 $.2320
500.00 $.2450 $.2390 $.2340 $.2320
$750.00 §$.2450 $.2390 $.2340
$2000.00 $.2320 $.2280 $.2230
$4000.00 $.2230 $.2180 $.2140 ()]

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
‘ $25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to

existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer

contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE/
INCREASE AND ITS EFEECQ\%E DATE
FILED ON [0-25-

(DATE)
PURSUANT TO SEC‘I’IOI;I (?9%500 {1
AND (2) RSMO SUPP.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RﬁIEg[EEq%HEASE/

INCREASE
(DATE)
ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
10-28-99 8140 Ward Parkway 11-8-99
Cancelled Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006
July 20, 2006 Filed
Missouri Public Missouri Public

Service Commission ~ Service Commission
























Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
16th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 15th Revised Page A-78

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
10. Business Sense (M)
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)
.4 FONCARD Business Sense (M)
.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service

charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and

usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge: $.80

.2 Usage Rates

Term Commitment

Non-Term 1 year 2 year *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$0.00 $.2915 N/A N/A N/A
*$25.00 $.1850 $.1630 $.1580 $.1930
#$50.00 $.1680 $.1630 $.1580 N/A (©
*$100.00 $.2040 $.1970 $.1930 $.1910
#$200.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1830 ©
#$500.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1760
#%$750.00 $.1590 $.1510 $.1470 N/A
#$2000.00 $.1500 $.1440 $.1400 N/A
#$4000.00 $.1500 $.1440 $.1400 N/A ©

* The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment
and the $25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be
available to existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however
existing customer contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time
period.

# Effective July 20, 2006, Business Sense $50, $200, $500, $750, $2000 and $4000 (N)
Commitment Levels are no longer offered to new customers. In addition, existing Business
Sense customers may either remain on their existing plan and commitment level or, at their
election, switch to any other plan available to new customers, subject to eligibility

requirements. (N)
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
06-20-06 Manager — State Tariffs 07-20-06
Cancelled 6450 Sprint Parkway -
November 8, 2006 Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Flled
Missouri Public Missouri Public

Service Commission Service Commission



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

15th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 14th Revised Page A-78

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

SM
10. Business Sense

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

4 FONCARD'' Business Sense

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and
usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge: $.80

2 Usage Rates

Term Commitment
Non-Term 1 year 2 year *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$0.00 $.2915 N/A N/A N/A @
*$25.00 $.1850 $.1630 $.1580 $.1930
$50.00 $.1680 $.1630 $.1580 N/A
*$100.00 $.2040 $.1970 $.1930 $.1910
$200.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1830
$500.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1760
$750.00 $.1590 $.1510 $.1470 N/A
$2000.00 $.1500 $.1440 $.1400 N/A
$4000.00 $.1500 $.1440 $.1400 N/A

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
$25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to

existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
09-04-04 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 09-17-04
6450 Sprint Parkway
Cancelled
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 s
July 20, 2006 Flled

Missouri Public Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission






Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tarniff No. 2

13th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 12th Revised Page A-78

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES .
Migseaurt Public

RECD 0CT 1 6 2002

Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

. SM
10. Business Sense

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

4 FONCAR_DSM Business Sense

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates wiil apply in lieu of the following surcharge and
usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge: $.80

.2 Usage Rates

Term Commitment
Non-Term 1 vear 2 vear *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate

$0.00 $.2250 (H ?
*3$25.00 $.1850 $.1630 5.1580 $.1930 l
$50.00  $.1680  $.1630  $.1580 'i
*$100.00 $.2040 $.1970 $.1930 $.1910
$200.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1830
$500.00 $.1670 $.1600 $.1540 $.1760

$750.00 $.1590 $.1510 $.1470

$£2000.00 $.1500 5.1440 $.1400

$4000.00 $.1500 $.1440 $.1400

*The service 1s available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
$25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to

existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

CANCELLED
AUG 1 5 2003 Sl masion

o [ F B en FLEDNOV 19 2002

pubhc em%e OfmmS“Ion
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
10-15-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs P1-19-02

0450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251






Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tanff No. 2
11th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 10th Revised Page A-78

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
10. Business SenseS™ CANCELLED
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued) ’ 1 a9
. nov 88 5579
4 FONCARDSM Business Sense By Q S i ssion
ice Com
1 Per Call Surcharge public S%H};seoum

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable aperator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and
usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge: $.65

.2 Usage Rates
Term Commitment

Non-Term 1 year 2 vear *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$0.00 $.1760

*$25.00 $.1760(I) $.1550 $.1500 $.1840
$59.00 $.1600 $.1550 $.1500

*$100.00 $.1940 $.1880 $.1840 $.1820
$200.00 $.1590 $.1520 $.1470 $.1740
$500.00 $.1590 $.1520 $.1470 $.1680
$750.00 $.1510 $.1440 $.1400

$2000.00 $.1430 $.1370 $.1330

$4000.00 $.1430 $.1370 $.1330

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
$25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to

existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer |
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period. |

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE
AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

(DATE)
PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500(2)

RSMO SUPP ————
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE INCREASE

(DATE)
ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
8-6-98 8140 Ward Parkway 8-17-98

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
10th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 9th Revised Page A-78

. INTERCITY 'I'ELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE/
INCREASE AND_lIs
!ILED ON _ EéFEaglE DATE
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) DATE)
PURSUANT TO SECTI 92.600 (1
10. Business SenseS™ ’;ﬁ?gg lI:|ISM0 SUPPR, P'Ei & M
E DATE OF
. . INCREASE OF RATE DECREASE/
.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

{DATE)
.4 FONCARDS™ Business Sense

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and
usage rates.

Per Call Surcharge: 5.65

.2 Usage Rates
Term Commitment
Non-Term 1 vear 2 vear *3 year
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
. $0.00 $.1760
¥$25.00 $.1600 $.1550 $.1500 $.1840
$59.00 $.1600 $.1550 $.1500
*$100.00 $.1540 $.1880 $.1840 $.1820
$200.00 $.1590 $.1520 $.1470 $.1740
$500.00 $.1590(R) $.1520(R) $.1470 (R) $.1680 (D)
$750.00 $.1510 $.1440 $.1400 -
$2000.00 $.1430 $.1370 $.1330
$4000.00 $.1430 $.1370 $.1330

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the

$25 and $100 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to (C)
existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

CANCELLED
AUG 23 1998

By nission
Public sm%ew%ogl\

@

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
3-24-98 State Tariffs _ 4-3-98
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006






Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
8th Revised Page A-78

Cancels 7th Revised ﬁﬁt"é W E @

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

APR 11956

MISSOURI
10. Business SenseS™ Public Service Commission i

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

4 FONCARDSM Business Sense !

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and GA‘NGEE =

usage rates.
Per Call Surcharge: $.65 FEB 2+ 1957 !
.2 Usage Rates BY. 0? 4 K’S#/] - &
Term Commitment Punlip Servirs C'Jmm's.gion
Non-Term 1 year 2 vyear *3 vear ARGy
Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate
$00.00 $0.1760
*$25.00 $0.1600  $0.1550  $0.1500  $0.1840
$50.00 $£0.1600  $0.1550  $0.1500
*$100.00 $0.1940  $0.1880 $0.1840  $0.1820
$200.00 $0.1590  §0.1520 $0.1470  $0.1740(N)
*$500.00 ~$0.1820 $0.1740 £0.1700 $0.1680
$750.00 $0.1510  $0.1440  $0.1400
$2000.00 $0.1430  $0.1370  $0.1330

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
$25, $100, and $500 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be availableto  (T)
existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

cILED
ey 1 1996
MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
32095 Stae Tarits e

8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006









Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
5th Revised Page A-78
Cancels 4th Revised Page A-78

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECEWED
SEP 61995

10. Business Senses™

-1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)
4 FONCARDS™ Business Sense MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

.1 Per Call Surcharge

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the following surcharge and

usage rates. C P\NGEL“ED

Per Call Surcharge: $.65

o
.2 Usage Rates :\N 1‘3 \gg /’f ’7?

Term Commitment éﬂ K 5 m'\SS\O“
Non-Term lyear 2 year *Ivear pBY ce GO om

Commitment Level Rate Rate Rate Rate pub\\cs MQSOUQ‘\
*$25.00 $0.1960  $0.1900 $0.1860 $0.1340
$50.00 $0.1800  $0.1550 $0.1500 R)
*$£100.00 $0.1940 $0.1880 $0.1840 $0.1820
$200.00 $0.1590  $0.1520 $0.1470 R)
*$500.00 $0.1820  $0.1740 $0.1700 3$0.1680
$750.00 $0.1590  $0.1520 $0.1470 N)

*The service is available only to existing customers of the three year term commitment and the
$25, $100, and $50 commitment levels. The grandfathered services will not be available to
existing customers after twelve months from February 16, 1995; however existing customer
contracts will be honored for the remainder of the contract time period.

HLED

ocT 61995

MISSOURI
public Service Commission

ISSUED: Donald R, Fowler EFFECTIVE:
9-4-95 Manager - State Tariffs 10-6-95
. 8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006



















Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.5.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page A-79
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-79

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

10. Business SenseSM

.1 Per Minute Usage Rates (continued)

.5 Voice FONCARD Business Sense

FONCARD Business.Sense usage rates apply in addition to the following per-call

surcharge. !
Per Call Surcharge: $.80 ) :
!
Byi
blic c
e MISSOURI
EASE/
£ OF RATE DECR
W::EEE:SSESD 15 EFF%S‘.TNE DATE
FILED ON oATE)
1
pURSUANT TO SECTION 332.500( )
MO SUPP. =
‘;P::EE(%SE DATE OF RA'EE PE(._‘.REAS
INCREASE “DATE)
ISSUED: State Tariffs  EFECTIVE:
10-28-99 8140 Ward Parkway LIvE;

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006















Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

1st Revised Page A-80
Cancels Original Page A-80

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES R E c E i v E D
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) MAR 14 1997
5. RATES (continued) MISSOURI
— Public Service Commission

5.11 Resale Solutions

.1 Usage Rates (T)

.1 Resale Connect One Plus

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

Day Evening Night/Wknd.
1837 .1837 1837
.2 Resale Direct
) Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
. minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute. c ANCELLED
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
1167 1167 1167 AUG 07 1338
By, s
3 Resale Direct Extension Public Service Co

mmissi
_ . _ N o ISSOUR) i
Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

Rate Period
Day Evening Night/'Wknd.
A167 1167 1167
rILED
‘APR 13 1997
ARO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
. ISSUED:; EFFECTIVE:
3-13-97 State Tariffs 4-13-97
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006










Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S5.C. Mo, Tariff No. 2
1st Revised Page A-81
Cancels Original Page A-81

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
o RECEIVED
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) MAR 14 1997
5. RATES (continued) MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

5.11 Resale Solutions (Continued)

.1 Usage Rates (continued) M

.4 Resale Connect Toll Free

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

Rate Period
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
1837 1837 1837

.1 Non-complete Call Surcharge: $.04 per-call

.5 Resale Direct Toll Free

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

Rate Period CANCELLED
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
.1003 .1003 .1003 AUG 07 1998
.1 Non-complete Call Surcharge: $.04 per-call By&ﬂm

.6 Resale Direct Toll Free Extension RAISSOLRE

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second
minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. Afier the initial 18 second |
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute. ‘

Rate Period riLED
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
1003 1003 1003 APR 13 1997
A0. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
. ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
3-13-97 State Tariffs 4-13-97
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006



Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
Original Page A-81
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES REGEWED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) OCT 201995
5. RATES (continued) -
BAlbs MO. PUBLICSERVIC%NC)GIIHM.
|

4 Resale Connect Toll Free |

I

5.11 Resale Solutions (Continued)

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. Afier the initial 18 second
minimuin, cails will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

I
|
|
[
|
I

Rate Period
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
1837 1837 1837

I
I
.1 Non-complete Call Surcharge: $.04 per<all |
|
.5 Resale Direct Toll Free |
' I

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second [

minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second

minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth mmuteffGANCELLED

Rate Period
Day Evening  Night/Wknd. APR 13 1997
1003 1003 1003 +..¢]
By_ Lo K5 A
.1 Non-complete Call Surcharge: $.04 per-call Public Service Commssion

MISSOUR!
|

I
Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. Afier the initial 18 second [

minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second |
minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

v FLED!

.6 Resale Direct Toll Free Extension

Day Evening Night/Wknd. |
1003 1003 11003 NOV 2 0 199%y)
~ MISSOLR!I
Public Service Commission
ISSUED: Donald R. Fowler EFFECTIVE:
10-19-95 Manager - State Tariffs 11-20-95
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
8th Revised Page A-82
Cancels 7th Revised Page A-82

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

5. RATES (continued)

.11 Single Source Solutions (Continued)

.1 Usage Rates (continued)

.7 Sprint Wholesale FONCARD

Each call will be billed in sixty second increments. Each fractional call is
rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

Rate Period
Day Evening Night/Wknd.
2030 2030 2030 (I

Per-Call Charge - $.30

.8 Retroactive Volume Discounts:

Monthly Usage Discounts
$0 - $1,499 0%
51,500 - $4,999 3%
$5,000 - $19,999 5%
$20,000 + 8%

.2 Per-Call Payphone Service Charge

Resellers shall pay Sprint a per-call service charge of $0.55 for all originating
payphone traffic, consistent with the FCC’s order in CC Docket No. 96-128
and CC Docket No. 97-371, including FONCARD traffic, toll free switched
and dedicated services traffic, Prepaid Card services traffic and 10X3X-0 Plus
Dial Around service traffic. Dedicated traffic to a facilities-based reseller will
result in such reseller remitting payment to the payphone provider.

In the event that the FCC’s order in CC Docket No. 96-128 or CC Docket
No. 97-371 are withdrawn, this surcharge will be withdrawn.

ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
- 05-06-05 CANCELLED Senior Manager — State Tariffs 06-01-05
January 1, 2010 6450 Sprint Parkway
Missouri Public Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Service Commission
JX-2010-0360



























P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

Sprint Communications Company L.P.
2nd Revised Page A-83

Cancels 1st Revised Page A-83

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Missouri Public

12 Sprint Business Flex®™™

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECD FEB 07 2002

.1 Sprint Business Flex 50

Service Commission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

Switched
.1 Dial-1 $.1160
.2 Toll Free $.1160
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS $.2620
4 FONCARD $.1160

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service charge and
usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex™ surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD $.60
(D)

.3 Volume Discount
Monthly Retroactive
Usage Threshold Volume Discount
$ 000-% 4999 0.0%
$ 50.00-% 499.99 10.0%
$500.00 - $ 7,999.99 12.50%
4 Monthly Service Charge:
Service Charge
Monthly usage less than $50.00 $.12.00
Missouri Public
|
FILED MAR 09 2002
Service Commission
. ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
02-06-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 03-09-02

Cancelled
November 8, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

6360 Sprint Parkway "
Overland Park, Kansas 66251






Sprint Communications Company L P.

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

P.S.C. Mo. Tanff No. 2

Onginal Page A-83

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

12 Sprint Business Flex

.1 Sprint Busingss Flex 50

Each cail will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18

second minimum, calls will be billed 1n six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
.1 Dial-1 $.1160
2 Toll Free $.1160
3 SDS $.2620
4 FONCARD $.1160

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex surcharge and

usage rate.

1 F(_)NCABD $.60
.2 Voice FONCARD $.60

.3 Yolume Discount

Monthly Retroactive
Usage Threshold Volume Discount
$ 000-% 4999 0.0%
§ 50.00-% 49999 10.0%
$500.00 - $7,999.99 12.50%

.4 Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge

S@%I%Pﬁ% sﬁeﬁaﬁ
RECD SEP 2:3 1998

CANCELLED

MAY 21 1993
A B D

Pub?i‘t': Service Commjission

MISSOURI

Monthly usage less than $50.00 $.12.00 N)
soNISSULL ublie
FILED OCT 2 3 1998
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
9-22-98 State Tariffs 10-23-98
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
2nd Revised Page A-84
Cancels 1st Revised Page A-84

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECD FEB 07 2002

12 Sprint Business Flex*™ (Continued) ] L
Service Commission

.2 Sprint Business Flex 500

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
.1 Dial-1 $.1080
.2 Toll Free $.1080
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS $.2430
4 FONCARD $.1080

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex®™ surcharge
and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD $.59
- D)

.3 Volume Discounts:

Monthly Retroactive Volume Discount
Usage Threshold Non-Term One-Year Two-Year
$ 0.00-$ 49999 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 500.00-%5 749.99 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 750.00-% 999.99 6.20% 7.30% 8.20%
$ 1,000.00 - $1,499.99 6.70% 7.80% 8.70%
$ 1,500.00 - $1,999.99 7.20% 8.30% 9.20%
$ 2,000.00 - $2,499.99 7.70% 8.80% 9.70%
$ 2,500.00 - $2,999.99 8.20% 9.30% 10.20%
$ 3,000.00 - $3,499.99 8.70% 9.80% 10.70%
$ 3,500.00 - $3,999.99 9.10% 10.20% 11.10%
$ 4,000.00 - $9,999.99+ 9.50% 10.60% 11.50%

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 09 2002

Serdee Ceormraission
. ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
02-06-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 03-09-02
: 6360 Sprint Parkway N .
Cancelled Overland Park, Kansas 66251

November 8, 2006

Missour1 Public
Service Commission







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.5.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
Orniginal Page A-84
. ! INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Mis
Sorvies CaLhublis
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued) RECD S'{}B’ 2 31998

2 Sprnt Business Flex 500

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments,

1. Per Minute Usage Rates Suitehod c ANCELLED
.1 Dial-l $.1080
2 Toll Free $.1080 MAY 2, 1 1999 ‘_(
+ B o oy \SHEPAD
4 . pubhc Service gor?mlssmn
.2 Per-Call Surcharges: MISSQUR

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex surcharge
and usage rate.

. .1 FONCARD $.59
2 Voice FONCARD $.59

.3 Volume Discounts:

Monthly Retroactive Volume Discount
Usage Threshold Non-Term One-Year Two-Year
h 0.00-% 49999 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
£ 500.00-% 749.99 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 750.00-% 99999 6.20% 7.30% 8.20%
$ 1,000.00 - $1,499.99 6.70% 7.80% 8.70%
$ 1,500.00 - $1,999.99 7.20% 8.30% 9.20%
$2,000.00 - $2.499.99 7.70% 8.80% 9.70%
$ 2,500.00 - $2,999.99 8.20% 9.30% 10.20%
$ 3,000.00 - $3,499.99 8.70% 9.80% 10.70%
$ 3,500.00 - $3,999.99 9.10% 10.20% 11.10%
$ 4,000.00 - $9,999 .99+ 9.50% 10.60% 11.50% )

Miss l
E@Nieeo g%apr% BSI&F

FILED OCT 2 3 1998
|
ISSUED: EEFECTIVE:
9.22-98 State Tariffs 10-23.98

8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
3rd Revised Page A-85
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-85

Sprint Communications Company L.P.

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Missouri Publi
IC

RECD FEB 07 2007

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

12 Sprint Business Flex*™ (Continued)

Service Commission
.3 Sprint Business Flex 500 Advanced

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched Dedicated
.1 Dial-1 $.1090 $.0690
.2 Toll Free $.1090 $.0690
.3 SDS and Toll Free SDS $.2430 $.1720
4 FONCARD $.1090

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex*™ surcharge
and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD $.59

(D)

.3  Volume Discounts:

Monthly Retroactive Volume Discount
Usage Threshold Non-Term One-Year Two-Year

$ 0.00-% 499,99 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 500.00-3% 749.99 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 750.00-% 999.99 6.20% 7.30% 8.20%
$ 1,000.00 - $1,499.99 6.70% 7.80% 8.70%
$ 1,500.00 - $1,999.99 7.20% 8.30% 9.20%

$ 2,000.00 - $2,499.99 7.70% 8.80% 9.70%

$ 2,500.00 - $2,999.99 8.20% 9.30% 10.20%
$ 3,000.00 - $3,499.99 8.70% 9.80% 10.70%
$ 3,500.00 - $3,999.99 9.10% 10.20% 11.10%
$ 4,000.00 - $9,999.99+ 9.50% 10.60% 1 I'WBSOUfi Public

FILED MAR 09 2002

. Serviee-Commission
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE
02-06-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 03-09-02

Cancelled

November 8, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

6360 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251






Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

1st Revised Page A-85
Cancels Original Page A-85

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)
12 Sprint Business Flex (continued) CANCELLED
3 Sprint Business Flex 500 Advanced MAY 2 1 1999

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum, After the mma?ys gﬂ mmAlS;lﬂn
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments. biic sem

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched Dedicated
.1 Dial-1 $£.1090 $.0690 (R)
.2 Toll Free £.1090 $.0690 R)
3 SDS $£.2430 $.1720
4 FONCARD $£.1090 (R)

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
charge and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex surcharge

and usage rate. WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE
AND ITS 7FFECTIVE DATE FILED ON
.1 FONCARD $.59 - A
2 Voice FONCARD $.59 (DATE)
. PUHSI;JSAI\;g ';0 SECTIDt)I. 392500 (1)
. uPp ___ 1185
.3 Yolume Discounts: EFFECTIVE DAT/'E OF RATE DECREASE
a4
Monthly Retroactive Yolume Discount &Tﬁ) {
Usage Threshold Non-Term QOne-Year Two-Year
§ 0.00-% 49999 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 500.00-% 749.99 5.70% 6.80% 7.70%
$ 750.00-9% 999,99 6.20% 7.30% 2.20%
$ 1,000.00 - $1,499.99 6.70% 7.80% 8.70%
$ 1,500.00 - $1 999 99 7.20% 8.30% 9.20%
$ 2,000.00 - $2,499.99 7.70% 8.80% 9.70%
$ 2,500.00 - $2,999.99 8.20% 9.30% 10.20%
$ 3,000.00 - $3,499 99 8.70% 9.80% 10.70%
$ 3,500.00 - $3,999.99 9.10% 10.20% 11.10%
$ 4,000.00 - $9,999 .99+ 9.50% 10.60% 11.50%
ISSUED: State Tariffs EFFECTIVE:
8140 Ward Parkway 12-9-98

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

1st Revised Page A-85.1
Cancels Original Page A-85.1

. INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES : )
Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) RECD FEB 07 2002

12 Sprint Business Flex*™(Continued)

Service Commissjon
4 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
Dial-1 $.1000
Toll Free $.1000
SDS and SDS Toll Free $.2620
FONCARD $.1000

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
surcharges and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex
With All Calls All Day surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD $.60
(D)

.3 Volume Discounts

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day service usage is ineligible
to receive volume discounts.

4 Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge

Monthly usage less than $50.00 $.12.00
Missouri Pubiic
FILED MAR 09 2002
Service Commission
. ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
02-06-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 03-09-02
6360 Sprint Parkway

Cancelled Overland Park, Kansas 66251 ) )
November 8, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission







Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

4th Revised Page A-85.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page A-85.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES )
Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD FEB 07 2002

12 Sprint Business Flex™ (Continued)

Service Co s
m
5 Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day LDA Option mission

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
Dial-1 $.0900
Toll Free $.0900
SDS and SDS Toll Free $.2230
FONCARD $.0900

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
surcharges and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex
With All Calls All Day surcharge and usage rate.

.1 FONCARD $.60
(D)

.3  Volume Discounts

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day service usage is ineligible
to receive volume discounts.

4 Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge
Monthly usage less than  $50.00 $12.00

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge: $3.00

This charge is for Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All Day LDA Option
customers who pick the international plan with a MRC.

Missouri Public

FILED MAR 09 2002

Service Commission

. ISSUED:

Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:

02-06-02 Senior Manager — State Tariffs 03-09-02

Cancelled
November 8, 2006

Missouri Public
Service Commission

6360 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2

3rd Revised Page A-85.2
Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-85.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOUH Public
Service Commission
RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) ' REC'D JAN 10 2001

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

.5 Sprint Business Flex®™ With All Calls All Day*™ LDA Option (D

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

1. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
Dial-1 $.0900 (R)
Toll Free © $.0900 S (R)
SDS and SDS Toll Free $.2230 '
FONCARD $.0900 (R) _

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
surcharges and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Flex

With Alt Calls All Day surcharge and usage rate. CANCEL]_ED

.1 FONCARD $.60

2 Voice FONCARD $.60 MAR .0 9 2002 35 2
3 Volume Discounts &5/
nace Ccmmw on
public Se e

Sprint Business Flex With All Calis AH Day service usage is ineligible
to receive volume discounts.

.4  Monthly Service Charge;

Service Charge
Monthly usage less than  $50.00 $12.00

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge: $3.00

This charge is for Sprint Business Flex™ with All Calls All Day™ LDA Option
customers who pick the international plan with a MRC.

Missouri Public
Service Commission

FILED FEB 22 2001

ISSUED: Michael E. Ragan EFFECTIVE:
01-08-01 Group Manager -Tariffs 01-22-01
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006




Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2
2nd Revised Page A-85.2

. Cancels 1st Revised Page A-85.2
INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  Missouri Public
() B6Viee Gorhmission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) REGD AUG 10 2000

12 Sprint Business Flex (continued)

.5 Sprint Flex With All Calls All Day and Sprint Flex™ with All Calls All Day*" (T
LDA Option

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18
second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments.

I. Per Minute Usage Rates

Switched
Dial-1 $.1000
Toll Free $.1000
SDS and SDS Toll Free $.2230
FONCARD $.1000

.2 Per-Call Surcharges:

If an operator assists in call placement, the applicable operator service
surcharges and usage rates will apply in lieu of the Sprint Business Fle)r\
CANCFILED

. With All Calls All Day surcharge and usage rate.
1 F(_)}ICABD $.60 FEB 2 2 2001
2 Voice FONCARD $.60 " 3 | RS '4.. g'.g. Yo
.3 Volume Discounts rublic biﬂf ;.rslcseo%%rlnmlssmn

Sprint Business Flex With All Calls All Day service usage is ineligible
to receive volume discounts.

4 Monthly Service Charge:

Service Charge
Monthly usage less than  $50.00 $12.00

.5 Monthly Recurring Charge: $3.00

This charge is for Sprint Business Flex™ with All Calls All Day™ LDA Option
customers who pick the international plan with a MRC.

asMIRE LG el
FILED SEP 1 4 2000

. ISSUED: Michael E. Ragan EFFECTIVE:
5-9-00 Group Manager -Tariffs 9-19-00
8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006











